Grand Junctien, Celarade, November 6, 1913, )

The City Council ef the City eof Grand Junetiem cenvened in regular adjourned

ssssien at 10 e'eleck 3. m., in the City Hall, with Mayer Tedd in the chair.
Upen oall eof rell, the fellewing Cemmissiensrs respended as present: Tedd, Verbeck,

Rankin, Felmburg. Absent: Cemmissioner Vedder.
City Atterney Tupper was presant.
The minutes ef the regular meeting eof Octeber 25th and adjeurned sessions of
botobor 30 and Nevember 3d, were read and appreved.
The felewing bills having been appreved by heads ef departments and suditsd, were
read by the Clerk:

Ne. Fund. Claim of Amount. Fer
16,299~ :
' 300  Water Laber Act't” Dep. W. & S. $ 99.00" Laber
16,301-6 Highways Laber Acec't Dep. Highways 199.10 Laber
16,307 Library Camilla Wallace 60.00 " Salary fer Oct.
308 o Edna Geurley 9.00 15 deys werk in Oct.
309 ' Muriel Celes 8.30 Werk fer Library
310 i ¥ Walter Huff 20.00 .. Janiter's salary
311 " Beek Cliff Railread 4,65 Coal fer Library
32 » T. J. Mitchell 9.00 Kindling weed
313 Advertising George Fletcher 17.67. - Pipe, ete. for feuntain
314 - Chamber eof Cemmarce 84.70 Advertising
315 Highways H. A. Pelker 313.00 Street and alley cressg
316 Park Harold Helmburg 1.30 6 heurs werk Cet. park
317 Water Wam. Murr 86.00 .~ Repairs and supplies
318 A Treasurer's Cash Ace't 43,00 .. Freight, pestage, stc.
319 " Geerge Fletcher 175.30 Pipe and supplies
320 R A, Geedman 8.35 Repairs and supplies
321 . L. Schmidt & Sens 2.20 - Padlecks, hinges, etec.
322 " H. 0. Eastman 12.45 «w Oats and alfalfa
323 % Aute Repair & Supply Ce. 7.05 .. Repairs
324 " Neff & Fahrmeyer 1.25 \~. Repairs
325 " Mesa Paint & Wall Paper Co. .75 V. 1 gal. Asphalt
326 Water :
327 Highways W. H. Bannister 50.00 .~ Rent eof lots
328 General
. k
329 Water R. L. Magill 685.80\~ Clerical wer
330 Paving Ne. 2 Trsasurer's Cash Acc't 1.50 Exchange en draft
331 Sidewalk Ne. 1 Treasurer's Cash Acc't 18.30 Freight en sacks etec.
332 - w Gee. Pierce Testing Lab's 27.30 Testing Cement
333 Highways M. F. Dike 4.98 . g;g; " .
334 2. M. M. Sheres 13.85 s. hay
~ 55 1bs. straw
35 > Geo. Ducray 4.75 13
235 " A. P. Ramsay 6.25 geptirs
e S. R. Veils 2.50 \~ Hauling
233; » A. R & J. M. Sampliner 5.75 . Hip beets
339 5 City Van, Transfer L. & S.Ce. 1.00 Use ef reck wagen
340 E J. W. Milne 17.00 ~ 1,000 eats.
341 = Neff & Fahrmeyer 5.00 Hersashosing
342 £ I,. Schmidt & Sens 7.50 v~ Hardware supplies
4 3 H. 0. Eastman 4,15, Oats
242 " P. A. Rice Lumber Ce. .55 Lumber
345 Health George Fletcher 10.55 v~ Plumbing at R. M. K.
346 HiZhways : Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 1.40 Axs and spikes
o RS Treas. Cash Aceount 3,05, Flax seed agd h.{irs
348 Fire Wm., Murr 4.§§~~ Supplies ‘ns ;;ga-&n
2= : i v EZ.é; . gsrvic:: ;1reuan
& Irmine Herrmann s .25 -~ Sarvices-
ggg x Aute Rapair & Supply Ce. 1.50 -~ Repairing speademeter
352 3 Treasurer's Cash Acc't 4,35 Exprass, freight, stc.
353 " B. C. Iseminger 3.00 - Repair31 RO et
354 Po}ioo J. A.Hg.ttz.;'p A ?-gg ?is£°s;ut£orios 2
w. u o. 5 i lie- T
= o a¢ kins i 1.00 ~- Stenegraphic werk
o gy 2599 Battery and lamps
% lectric She &
322 G ral g?:tf Laundry 3 1.25 Tewal service
359 e A. U. Merse & Ce. 7.50 Case toilet paper
361 s Mrs. Jossphine R. Pearce 21.00 Clerical werk

361 by Mrs. Anna F. Helmburg 21.00 Clerical work



257

Fund. !

Gensral

; 371
i 372
i 373
375-9
i 380-4
;! 355"9
i 390-4
i 395-9
h 400-4
i 405-9
| 16,425
i 410-14
| 415-19
: 420-24 "
| 426 Pelice
i 421 Fire

Claim of

C. F. Heeckel B. B.
Evelyn Perkins
Treasurer's Cash Acc't
Velley B. & L. Ass'n
The Outing Shep

The G. V. Stere

The Fashion

L. Schmidt & Sons

WM. H. Haun

M. A. Gifferd

H. E. Grubbs

The Daily Sentinel

cﬁc

R. Elec. Beard Prect. Ne. O
C. " ”n " L ”
R, f L e "No. 10
Crage e Y He. 10
Rk i g 5 Ro. 11
C. L] n L " "
Resi 2 i 2L eSNer D
c. L L " L

(5 - : v Ne .16
c. L " " L

S. E. Alexander
Arthur Wolf

Amount .

& Lith, § 57 v

17: 00
17035 v~
13.50 R
1.90
8.45
5B5AR
o 10 A
9.60
1.00
15,00~
339,34 \~
25.00
25,00 s~
25,00 s~
25.00 ~~
25,005
25.00 ¥~

30,00
25.00 ¥ "
25,00
25.00 -~

5.00 v Meal ticke
8 days Fireran

20.00

Her

10 pell boaeks
Stenegraphic werk
Express, postage, etc.
Payment on Lets 26 and 27
Pencils, pens, etec.
Election supplies

Muslin fer beaths

Breom

Stenegraphic werk
Hauling ballet bexes
Censtructing elec. beoths
Publishing and printing
Servi?es elec. beard

n "
" " "
By " "
” n ”
" " ”
" " ”
" n "
” " "
” n "
ts

Moved by Commissiener Hoelmburg, secended by Commissiener Rankin, that the bills as rsad

be sllewed and warrants erdered drawn for the several amounts.

Vorbeck, yea; Rankin, yea;

|
i
i
ﬁ The metien being put, upon call ef rell, the
il
i
il
]

| and the bills allewed.

of the Ceuncil.

vassing beard was submitted and read:

Helmburg, yea.

Commissioners voted as fellews: Todd, yes;
fl All the c.inissioners present having veted yea, the Mayer declared the metien carried

I The Council then preceeded te canvass the vete cast at the last regular municipal

} electien, R. L. Magill, netary public, taking the place of Commissioner Vedder, as ptrroidnr

After the canvass ef the returns of said eleotien, the fellewing repert ef the ~qu§,§g

is.j




fecond Choice

Candidates 9th 10th 11t 12th 16th  Total
Courtland P, Bliss 34 08 100 61 135 288
Chas. E. Cherrington 32 43 46 42 73 236
M. Copeland S 25 37 a7 27 187
Wendell P, Zla 35 53 81 50 124 543
teorge F. Purker 20 56 65 41 58 240
‘b ,a. B. Starr TR I 24 26 119

Grand Total 1463

o Third Choace

Candidutes 9th 10th 11th 12th 16tn  Total

BEEilaad P. Biies 1826 36 29 60 169
Chas. E. Cherrington 5 9 18 26 L3 71
¥. Copeland 16 ] 42 18 35 136
Wendell P. Ela 12 28 37 28 46 151
G eorge F. Parker 19 35 43 29 Y 197
R. E, Starr 6 30 16 16 18 86

Grand T ota; 440

KFOR COMMISSIONER OF WATER AND SEWER

F 1rst Cnoace

Candiaates 9th  10th  1ith  12th  16thn  Total
Frank L. Carson 108 131 158 186 216 799
Arthur J. Huaphrey 53 66 32 45 29 225
C. V. lLarky SO0 A e 94 61 129 341
William Milne 43 59 91 48 129 370
B. W. Vedder 104 222 160 229 219 934

Grand Total 2669

S8econd Choice

Candidates 9th 10th 1lth 12tn 16tn  Total
F rank L. Carson 37 72 95 76 129 409
Arthar J, Humphrey 13 19 31 32 15 110
6. V. Lia Yy 29 44 79 60 s & 283
William Milne 33 66 92 62 144 397
B, W. Vedder 18 28 42 22 55 165

Grand Totai 1364

Third Choice

Candidates 9th _10th i1th 12th 18th Total
Frank 1. Carson 21 37 62 30 65 215
Arthur J. Humphrey 4 15 27 20 31 97
6. V. Larwy ' 10 26 34 29 46 145
Willian Milne 2 -5 44 30 47 188

. W. Vedder 3 8 9 16 15 31 79
: g Grand Total 724




TOTALS OF ALL CHOICES FOR CaNDIDATES.

COMMISS IONER OF PUBLIC AFraIRS.
L£5. % blicu.................; 934
Chas. E. Cherrington......... 1473
M, Copelan®iueyvas, asv. olah, 523

WenasL L P, CBilal iMoo S 8B

George B, PAPKOR, .. ..,...... 758

R, BuaBSmel ot o 0. 674

COMMISSIONSR OF WATER AND SEWERS.
¥ e ng L. Cargon, (8 B0 T e R s

Arthur Jr Humphres, .. ..., 8 i . 432

BRSNS S8 s 769
Villiam Milne...... i LIRS BT 9556
B WoeNEsdaers: o0 0 Sk bt LS

¥IRST CHARTER AMBENDMENT:

Shall Sectlion 64 of Articie VII which now makes eight
hours a day's work in City employment and $2,50 the minimum wage
per day subject to change, however, by the City Council and also
excepting paving work or sewer und water emtentions to which work
the section does not appnly, be amended so as to read as follows:

"Bight hours shall constitute a day's work, whether done
by the city or contractors or subcontractors, and the minimun wage
in all such cases shall be two dollars and fifty cents ($2,50) per

day for all laborers!

Frecinct 9th 16th 1lth 12th L6th Total Majority
For 264 415 374 465 489 2007 1522 24;7~
Against 49 78 11 6 77 166 485

GECOND CHARTER AMBNDMENT:

Shall Section 49, of irticle VI of the Charter of the
City of Grand Junction, which torbids the sale, exposure for sale,
pva rter, exchuange, glving away, manufacture or storage of any in-
toxicating liquors, except &g therein provided, Le amended s0 as
to read as follows:

"The aule, barter, exchange, giving away, manufacture or
gtorage of any spirituous, vinous, malt femented, dietilied, ulco-
holic 1iquors shall be pemitted within the limits of the City of

Grend Junction, and within one mile of the outer boundaries thereof

only upas & license granted by the City Council and in compliance

with the ordinance or ordinancds of the City of Urand Junction,

to be hereafter passed and adopted.



http://CAIJDI2a-T.ES

260

7 "Second: All sactions or purts of sectien g of the
‘ 4

G}t; of Grand . Tunction in conflict hnerewith ure hereby repealed®

Precinct 9th  10th  1ith 12th 16tn  Total Mujority
¥ or 214 @eR . A4 @71 206 © oy
Against 119 283 343 279  S53L  14y5 338 ?o«f

TIRST MEASURE:

Be 1t resolved that the City Council of tne City of

Grand Junction, after first securing dxpert estimates,

inventories,

ana ipp:a;cements, ehali procesa to rurchase una2r the terms of

itstrancnise the tHlectiric Light and Power Piants now operating

in said City; or 11 such puarchase shal: be 1ound to bz unwise or

impossible, suld Council shall proceed to build an electric signt

and power piant; or i1f said nurchase or building shali be vouna

to be unwise or iilegal, said Council shall procesd to condemu and

nurchase said existing plant; provided, that not to exceea one

nundred and twenty-rive thousand doiriars ($125,000,00) shaii be

paid tor sszd exiatinq plant,

Precinct 9th  LOth llth 12th 16th Total MNajority

For | 124 220 228 240 331 1143

Against 165 287 250 273 347 1292 149 T«lf

SECOND ms;umj-;

e it resolved that the City Council of the City of

IR :
Grand Juhctisﬁa aﬂtgr first securing expert estimates, inventories,

appr&isementa, gha;ﬂ proczed to purchase under the terms of its

franchise e gas ﬁlant now operntlng in said City; or if euch

lith 12tk 16tn  Total
§95e . 22d . U giodf yiote

ga' plant suf:icient to supply the needs of sald

W50 . 578 348 1"23’@}
- F P AR

purehase shall be found uﬁwise or 1mpossib1e, said Council shall

&hat pe to exceed fifty thousand dollars
N

Majority




FIRST ORDINANCE:

"An ordinance in reference to the salarice of the Com-
missioners of Highways, of Finance and Supplies and ot Hesalth and

Civiec Eeauty."

Pracinct 9th 10th 11th 12th 18th Total Majority

F or 125 211 225 229 292 1074

Asguinst 155 247 248 247 362 1249 175 W
SECOND ORDINANCE:

"An ordinance concerning the saleot Lot 16, in Block 125,
in the City of Grend Junction, and providing for the purchase of
the necessary real estate and the building thereon of a new Fire

Engine House and City Jail, and providing for the Tayment of such
real estute and butlding. "

Precinct £ & '9th 10th’ 1lth 12th  16th  Qotal Majority
F or 147 278 264 206 \376 1361 388 fn-v
Against 33 182 201 194 273 973

THIRD ORDINANCE:
"An ordinance regulating the sule of intoxicating
liquors, previding for a liceneq therefor and fixing the amount

thereof, and providing‘fﬁr“the punigshment tor the violation of

thegqame@;
Precinct g lothHe. sl th ~12th  16th Tbtal Hajority
For 206 Y 173 anse - soe 1124

Againet b7 224 38  2B6 502 1427 308 W

FOURTH ORDINANCE:

"An ordinance relating to the purchase o!bcondemnation

of public utilities."

Precinct 9th 10th 11th 12th 16th  Total Hajority
F or 128 200 190 164 242 924

Against 146 268 874 30U ' 410"V 1B 465 W

FIFTH ORDINANCE: s
"An ordinance to providé for the acquisition, ownerehip

and operation by the City of Grand Junction, of certain public
utitities, and for the issuance of bonds in the amount necessar§
therefor."
Precinct 9th 10th 11th 12th 16th Total Majofity
For 120 185 138 150 210 803
Aghtnet 167 278 341 338 444 1868 755 W
SIXTH ORDINANCE: ‘

g "An ofdinance providing for the purchase by the City
of Grand Junction , Colorado, of the mmhwest quarter of the north-
weet quarter of Section 13, Township 1 South, Range 1 west of the

Ute Meridian in Jesa County, Colorado, subject to rights of way for

261




 the said real estute? ‘-%

ﬂ.zw! :nd u,tchaq clresdy astavlisned, %0 be used &s & public rerk

gm ci and the inhavitants thereof, znd providing for the

kg

.muon : indettedness on beha!f of the szid city by the
oo A
fssuance snd sale of ite PoBds in the sup of thirty thousand dollasg

($30,000.00) for the purpofe of peying for the szid real estate.®

T . ¢
m‘- 9th’ Jota 1Ith 12th  16th Total  Kajority

For 99 188 197 195 319

999
g - Z

Againet 10, 204 272 tees 3 1338 , 3% W,_
FIRST QUESTION: ]

Shall the c_ity of Jrand Junction, Colorado, 1‘evy in
each of tha years 1913 and 1914, 3-8 of ome mill tax, and ap-
propriate to be enfled in each of the years, 1914 and 1915 the
sam of twenty-five nundred dollars ($2,500,00) to be used for
the purpose of advertieing r*t.he said city and in fostering and en-
couraging home industries?
Frecinet Sth  10th 11th 12th 16th Total  Majority
Yeu il W23 38 & 27 118 270
Eo g ‘ 53 93 92 68 1258 431 161 ?ama-f
SECOXD quzsré -

2 "«-M city conncn-tg the City of Grand Junetiom, -
Calorado, !"pe and sell City ;:Onds in the aggregzte sun of thirty
thousand @ollars 1ﬁo 000.00) in the gom of and for the purpose
designated i.n the mu,._nance entiugd,‘ I'An ordinance providimg for
the pgx:q;ace ty the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, of the norib—
west g : ter of the norihwest cuarter of Section 13, Townshir 1
southn ‘ 1 west, of the Ute Meridien, in Lesa County, Colcrado,
-‘u% rights of way for roads and ditches already established
to te ugsed as a muc park tor the City and the inhabitants there-
of , and providing for the cr=sation of an indevtddnese on benalf of
said cit; liy the iscsuance and cale of its bonds in the sum of
thirty thousand dollars (830C,000.00) for the purpcse of paying for

1ith 12ta 16th Total Hajofity
AT N 122 290

WEN oM e 3 WS
. i " ot

3@7 Zex ///




Meved by Commissiener Helmburg, secended by Cemmissiener Rankin, that the report
of the Canvassing Beard be accepted and spread en the minutes of this Council.
The motion carried.
The Ceuncil then adjourned until 2 e'cleck p. m.
Pursuant te adjeurnment the City Council ef the City ef Grand Junetien ecenvened at
2 e'cleek p. m., in the City Hall, with Mayer Tedd in the chair.
The fellewing Cemmissieners, upen call eof rell, responded as present: Tedd, Verbeck,
Rankin, Helmburg. Absent: Commissiener Vedder.
Moved by Cemmissioner Helmburg, seconded by Cemmissiener Verbeck, that the <fellewing
reselutien be passed and adepted:
WHEREAS, the returns ef the regular municipal electien held Nevember 4,
1913, shew that Chas. Cherringten received the highest number eof votes cast
for Commissiener of Public Affairs, and!/that™ 'Frank.L: Carsen received the
highest number of votes cast fer Commissiener eof Water and Sewers; therefere be 1t
RESOLVED, ‘that Chass E. Cherringten be and hereby is declared duly:élected

Commissioner of Publie Affairs, and that Frank L. Carsen be and hereby 1is de-
clared te be duly elected Commissioner eof Water and Sewers.

The motien being put, upen call ef rell, the Cemmissieners veted as follows: Tedd, yea;

Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea.
All the Commissioners present having veted yea; the Mayer declared the metien carried
and the reselutien adepted.
The fellewing resolutien was intreduced and read:
WHEREAS, the returns ef the regular electien held Nevember 4, 1913,
shew that the prepesed Charter amendment to Sectien 64 of Article VII
received moere than'a requisite number eof the vetes cast; therefere be it
RESOLVED, that the said amendment be and hereby is declared carried,
and that the City Clerk be and hereby is instructed te publish the full
text of the said Chartier amendment 1in the Daily Sentinel and te certify te
copies te the Secretary ef State, with the vete fer and against, as requirsd
by Article XX of the Constitutien ef the State ef Celerade.
Meved by Commissiener Verbeck, secended by Cemmissioner Rankin, that the reselutien as
read be passed and adepted.
The metion being put, upon call ef roll, the Commissieners veted as fellews: Tedd,
yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Holmburg, yea.
All the Commissieners present having veted yea, the Mayer declared the metien carried
and the reselutien passed and adopted.
The fellewing reselutien was intreduced and read:
WHEREAS, the returns ef the electien held Nevember 4, 1913, shew
that the prepesed ordinance entitled, "An Ordinancs concerning the Sale eof
Let 16, in Bleock 125, in the City of Grand Junctien, and previding fer the
purchase ef the necessary real estate and the building thereen ef a new
Fire Engine Heuse and City Jail, and previding fer the payment of such real
estate and building,” recaived mere than =& majerity of all vetes cast en

said questien; therefere, be it

RESOLVED, that the said erdinance be and hersby is declared passed and
adepted by the City Ceuneil of the City ef Grand Junotien,

Meved by Cemmissioner Helmburg, secended by Cemmissioner Verbeck, that the reselutien
as read be passed and adepted.
The metien being put, upen eall ef rell, the Cemmissieners veted as fellews: Tedd, yes;

Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea.



264

- -

e e R e N R S e

R

All the Commissioners present having veted yea, the Mayor declared the metion

carried and the reselutien passed and adopted.

Moved by Cemmissiener Holmburg, seconded by Commissioner Rankin, that the

srdinance Just passed and adepted be numbered Pseple's Ordinance Ne. 5.

The metien carried, and it was se erdered.
The fellewksg resplutien was introduced and read:
WHEREAS, the returns of the slectien held November 4, 1913, shew that

a2ll ether Chdter amendments, measures, and erdinances and questiens, railed
te receive a majerity ef the vetes cast at sald slectien for ths same respset-

ively; be it therefere
RESOLVED, that the sam®s be and hereby are dsclared defeatsd.

Meved by Cemmissien2r Helmburg, secended by Cemmissiener Vorback, that the reselu-

. tien as read be passed and adepted.

The metion being put, upen call ef rsll, the Commissienars veted as follews:

Todd, yea; Verback, yea; Rankin, ysa; Helmburg, yea.

All the Commissionars present having veted yea, ths Mayer declared the motion

carried and the reselutisn passed and adepted.
The fellewing raselutien was intreduced and read:
RESOLUTION.

WHEREAS, under the tarms and previsions of Ordinance Ne. 178 as amended,
the City ' Ceuncil has crsated Pavipg-District Ne. 2, and the said City Council
has caused to be published . & netice ef the completien of sald distriet and

apportionment of the cost thereof, and

WHEREAS, ene objection has besn filed in writing with the Clerk with
respect te ths preposed assessment of cost for said impravemeny, and

WEEREAS, an eppertunity for a hearing has been regularly and legally given
on said objectien by the City Council, anrd the filar thereef has withdrawn

tha said ebjsctien; therefers, be it

RESOLVEDR, that the said appertienment is harsby confirmed, all being in

pursuance ef said ordinance.

Moved by Commissioner Rankin, seconded by Commissioner Verbeck, that thes reselu-

tien as read be passed and adepted.

The metien being put, upon call of roll, the Commissioners voted as follews:

Todd, yeea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Holmburg, yea.

All the Commissieners present having veoted yea, the Mayer declared the motien
carried and the resolutien passed and adopted.

 The follewing statement, shewing the whole cost of the improvements ef Sidewalk
District Numbar One, was submitted te the Coeuncil by the Commissioner of Publie

Affeirs and ex-afficie Mayor:



é . -
Statement .
& showing the whole cost of improvements of
a Sidewalk District Number One, including six

percent additional for cost of collection and
other incidentals, and including interest to

and including the 28th, day of February 1914

and apportioning the same ppon each lot or

tract of Real Estate to be assessed for the same.

Account of
Preliminary Expenses-- ( Advertising, printing, stenographic work,
special attorney's fees etc.
191,30
Construction.
Engineering work and nuppliol 208.00
Labor and team work 2134.55
Cement, Sand and Gravel 3620.41
Hachinery and Tools 10.25
Miscellaneous=- Fuel, Lumber, etc. 188.44 6061.6
Total - 6252,95 ‘
Total as above brought forward €6252.95
Discount on bonds 100.00
Interest to March Ist. 1914 360.00
6712.95
Less accrued interest collected 42.03
|
6670.92 > f
6% for cost of collection and other incidentals 400.26 ;
Totel to be assessed 7071,18 ?

That said sum of Seven Thousand Seventy Cne Dollars and

i
Zighteen Cents ($7,071.18) is to be apportioned ugainst the real n
estate in said district and sguinst the ownere thereof respective- “
ly as by law provided in the following proportions and amounts ‘Y
severally as follows, to-wit: (Note whenever in the following
description the number of tne first and last lots are mentioned 5
such description in every case shall be understood to include

the firet, the intermediate and the last named l1ots and the =sum

of monsy is per lot).

DESCRIFITION sNO AFPORTIONMENRT: &all of the pieces of
real estate are in the City of Grand Junction, Mesa County, Colo-

rado.,

- 5 . —

Bloek 1 of Crawford's Sub-division. i

Lot 282, {1.5§; Lot 22, $7.86; Lot 24, fe7.56; Lot 25, $19.88.

Bloeck 2 of Crawford's Sub-division.

Lote 22 end 27, esch $2.7%; Lots 23 and 26, esch $12.77;

Lote 24 gnd £E, each §74.06.

Blook 2 of Crewford's Sub-diviaion.

Lot 22, $2.78; Lote 2Z and 26, each $12.77; Lote 24 and BE, each £74.08;
E. 1/2 1ot 27, $2.28; 5, 1/2 1ot 27, $0.48.




3 gtﬂnﬁ"!. ‘W. corner of 1ot 16 thence south 75 feet

f&&m northweaterly to point of begisming, $11.81
ﬁng 20 !u‘! wect of 8. W. cormer of 1lct 8, bdlock 5, Mob-
ok  weet 361.5 feet thence north 75 feet thence

oy =

: ,6 ﬂd- . -‘2?.48.

© A o s o ne

41 1 . of M . .has.ev
iiﬁ- u t. of lot2.$52.69
of ins rﬁof 1ot 2..§20
,uf lot eﬁv




Bower's Bub-divﬁ:i{eai*bt lot 5, block 9, imq 8 lnh-
Lot 8, $11.72; Lot gjs_' Lots 10 to 28 inc., each
Lot 34, st 143 @tn B t4 47 ino., sseh 015.9.;
Lots 48 te‘m cnoh x,;.sv Lot p'r; f19. wgeg.et "

Blook 10 of lm(l &Fdivuion.
AN

West ga;v 2: j of 101 3, $180.85; Lot 4, 559 40;
Lots b %o 11 ne., and 22 to 28 inc., each $64.75; Lot 29, f
~ West B0 feet lot 20, 4107.61; Best 5.7 feet of Vest £6.7 feet of

1ot 20, $23.23.

L

P

Bloek 12 of Hob1ew*s”3ﬁh-a1viaion.

Vest 75.4 feet of lot 1, $51.15; Lot 2, $44.37; Lots 6 and 7, each

$109.50; East 56.7 feet of lot B, $85.08; West 56.7 ft. lot 9 Grsa,ta;

- LGy

Let 10, 0115.15. Lot 11, §109.50; Lot 12, $102.05; Lots 18, 1@, 15, :
each $64.75; Lotrls. $49.323.

Winnie's Sub. of lote 3, 4 end b of block 12, kobley's Sub~divil;ou.
Lot 6, $32.90; Lote 7 to 10 ina., eech $32.84. :

Blook 1 Grend River Sub-division.

Lot 1, $81.43; Lot 2, $87.08; Lot 3, §23.24;
Lots 4, 7, 8 and 9, each $16,96; Lot 12, $4.75;
Forth 75 feet of lct 14, $49.74;

Tract cormencing at W. W. corner of lot 14 thence weet 46 feet thence

gsouth 76 feet thence cast 56.45 feet thence northwesterly to poig§
of bepirning, $22.03. .

Block 2 CGrend River Sub-division.

Lot 2, $21.71; lots 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, eaoh $16.96; Lot 14, 821.71. ;ﬁ&_ﬂ
3 ' 1\
‘.‘3 ,‘;i'é._

Block 2 Grend River Sub-division.

Lot 2, $21.71; Lots 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, csoch $16.96.

Bursery Company Tract.

Traect cormencing 324.5 feet north and 197 feet west of centre of
S. E. 1/4 of section 15, thence north 75 feet themce west 45 feot
thence southessterly to poﬁnt-§tfheginnina...$8.15.

Tract commencing 324.5 feet north and 197 feet west of centre of
8, E, 1/4 of seotion 16

thence west 5O féet thence north 75 feet thence southeasterly to
point of berinning...$26.76.




1 _merth and 247 feet west o’ o?nro of i
3 - .ﬁ B ‘ 39 %
& . thence west M“l feet thence gouth 7& feet
) Opuc.h.l”- .. .
e ¥
Me 324.5 feet rorth end 354.5 feet west of cemtre of
§ feet thence weet 5O feet thence south 75 feet thenoce
- : . 3." ’

' feet north and 784.f feet west of centre of

» thence weet 100 feet thence south T feet

#»m

rorth end 484.5 feet west of centre of

o

o

weet EO :fm i‘benee scuth 76 feet

b north MEBY‘?}{* weet £ centre of
-




Meved by Commissiener Rankin, secended by Commissiener Helmburg, that

ment of the Mayer as submitted be aceepted and ordered spread en the minutes eof the

Ceuncil.

The metion being put, upen call ef rell, the Commissieners veted as fellows: Todd, yea;

Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Holmburg, yea.

All the Cemmissieners present having veted yea, the Mayer declarsd the

carried.

The fellewing resolutien was introduced and read:

 Letoy o B7E382021-U-To%~0-N

¢
o ¥ .

WHEREAS, the City Zngineer of the City of Lrand Junction,

Colorado, has reported the completion or\gidetulx Ehatricﬁ’ﬂo. B

and

WHEREAS, the City Council huae caused tolﬁé é;epared a
statement showing the whole cost of 1mpfo#emente $f éLid ﬁiiﬂvalk
ﬂixtrict Ko. 4, dnecluding therein six per centud adaitional for *
costs of collection and other incidentzis and including imterest
to and including the twenty-eighth day of F}brqaxy,»1914. and 3
apportioning the same upon each lot or tracgan land or other

real estate to vbe assessed for the same.

" e 5 oS T
THEREFOR, be it resolved that the sidewalk and all im-

provements connecied therewith in said di;igici‘ﬁé,\éﬁd the same
are hereby acceptied, that the said qtatemeﬁt 5e ;ﬁdtine same here-
by ie approved and accepted as thne statement qﬁowigg the ihdii4é
cost of the entire improvemente of suid sidewaxx Bhstrict o 1.3
including six per centun additional for costs of coliection and
other incidentals and including interest to and including the

/e

A
|  AlD e it further resolved that the eei¢ aprortionsent up-

twenty-ecighth day of February, 1914,

on each Lot o} tract of land or other reul estate to be assessed tor
the same, und that the same be certified oy the Vayor and filed
in the office of the Clerk. ‘

_AND ve it further resolved that the Clerk ehall irmediate
1y gé:ngwfor ten days in tne Grand Jupction Deily Sentinsl, &
newspaper of geserul circulation wnd rdbliié‘iaa in gaid City, &
notice to tne onwners of ihe reul =stute to b2 asseesed wnd 1o all
persons interested generally without naming such owners or persons,

that eaid improvements have been completed and aecepted, qyccitzi:,

tne whole cost of the improvaments and ear 30 apportioned to eseh
1ot or tract of land or other real estale, or persong; tihut any
complaints or objections that may be nade in writing by such

o¥mers or persons, shall be made to the Council and fijed with

the state-

metion




. T '
= e Clerk within thirty days trom the first rublicution- #1d that

the same muy ba heurd und detarmined by the Counci] ot the $ibet

ﬁgi'ulur meeting after said thirty dauys and vetore the rasau

! *?g ordinance ussesging the coste of improvements, ull

ge of

Lelng in
f%fnrauhnce of the terms und provisions of ordln.uce #4178 of eaid

'A-J

ﬁisy.

Moved by Cemmissioner Rankin, secended by Cowmissioner Verbeck, that the reselutien
as read be passed and adepted.

The metien being put, upen eell of rell, the Cemmissionsrs veted as follews: Tedd, yea;
Verbsek, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yes.

All the Cemmissioners present having veted yea, the Mayer declared the metien carried
and the reselutien passed and adopted.

A prepssed erdinance, emntitled "The Annual Apprepriatien Ordinance ef the City of
Grand Junctiem , Celeorade, Providing fer the FExpenses and Liabilities ef the City of
Grgnd Junctien , fer the Fiseal Year begimnning January First, A. D. 1914, and emding
Decsmber 31, A. D. 1914," was intreduced and read.

Mesved by Cesmissiomer Verbeok, secsnded by Commissioner Holmburg, that the prepesed
oerdinanee as read be passed fer publieatien.

Tha motien being put, upen eall of roll, the Cemmissiensrs veted as follews: Tedd, yea;
Vorbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yeos.

All ths Commissioners present having veted yea, the Mayer dsclared the metlen
carried, and the prepesed erdinanee passed fer publication.

On metion of Coemmissioner Helmburg, secended by Commissiener Verbeck, the Council

adjourned until Tuesday, November 11, at 10 o'cleck a. m.

/i : /, /(’)
1/, 2 V 1,—?_,,‘4:_'/( L i_

City Clerk.




